CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
100% MEDPAR INPATIENT HOSPITAL FISCAL YEAR 2008
SHORT STAY INPATIENT BY STATE

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST OF CO
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA

TOTAL
CHARGES

$9,091,754,971
$504,954,800
$9,237,261,058
$4,067,834,578
$62,008,015,829
$5,208,386,386
$5,276,796,898
$1,093,180,956
$1,709,002,467
$42,093,801,253
$10,795,184,684
$954,461,509
$880,271,998
$20,797,228,389
$8,322,161,276
$3,262,223,250
$3,833,160,288
$6,392,693,120
$6,960,031,790
$1,372,263,146
$3,758,331,787
$8,163,758,371
$14,002,782,468
$6,164,769,235
$4,638,509,028
$10,411,244,249
$762,522,543

COVERED
CHARGES

$8,910,945,454
$500,970,929
$9,175,373,706
$4,044,817,535
$61,316,896,288
$5,180,929,712
$5,215,136,024
$1,088,924,189
$1,683,325,009
$41,768,003,402
$10,669,133,970
$936,191,889
$877,391,242
$20,597,876,594
$8,271,111,880
$3,239,945,625
$3,816,714,272
$6,347,322,476
$6,845,157,343
$1,364,140,161
$3,713,816,871
$8,074,985,500
$13,879,372,523
$6,124,021,271
$4,609,122,019
$10,207,754,851
$760,749,105

MEDICARE
REIMBURSEMT

$1,941,124,810
$167,914,786
$1,648,638,268
$1,184,104,023
$10,024,548,495
$1,019,874,443
$1,746,025,581
$424,870,039
$499,126,984
$7,049,280,503
$2,883,118,638
$290,566,591
$275,707,316
$5,209,918,747
$2,468,131,070
$966,715,201
$922,468,303
$1,919,051,814
$1,625,476,536
$532,054,141
$3,128,374,209
$2,964,830,636
$4,393,414,512
$1,708,917,697
$1,250,553,133
$2,585,137,955
$271,195,839

TOTAL
DAYS

1,545,180
68,913
1,128,336
876,554
5,813,225
644,795
1,022,235
264,378
268,517
5,524,277
1,975,826
202,224
174,742
3,319,878
1,667,642
667,607
633,540
1,371,978
1,288,739
338,912
1,423,222
1,853,377
2,923,283
1,006,994
970,629
1,840,160
167,689

NUM OF
DISCHRG

288,679
12,356
229,446
159,781
1,047,975
131,139
174,529
43,327
38,106
989,404
351,259
28,902
38,027
622,582
307,362
129,568
122,113
250,132
227,869
62,431
279,230
339,953
530,827
207,037
170,294
337,916
35,473

AVG TOT
DAYS

5.4
5.6
4.9
5.5
5.5
4.9
5.9
6.1
7
5.6
5.6
7
4.6
5.3
5.4
5.2
5.2
5.5
5.7
5.4
51
5.5
5.5
4.9
5.7
5.4
4.7



NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMP
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
UNKNOWN

TOTAL LINE

$2,495,717,764
$4,667,702,879
$1,301,629,859
$26,339,356,052
$1,565,932,654
$33,978,645,211
$10,892,363,560
$644,381,638
$18,271,246,667
$5,473,101,878
$3,170,782,439
$33,963,873,507
$515,519,531
$1,645,028,236
$7,419,823,381
$969,763,454
$11,065,103,753
$35,691,864,705
$1,496,007,436
$372,464,778
$31,530,939
$9,431,271,236
$6,464,115,778
$2,255,204,508
$6,072,737,340
$366,596,174
$23,163,354

478,347,515,038

$2,482,462,099
$4,544,522,753
$1,289,744,473
$26,044,689,986
$1,557,184,461
$33,251,523,249
$10,592,519,607
$641,770,808
$18,074,808,859
$5,440,127,684
$3,152,271,155
$33,231,182,147
$501,325,752
$1,547,305,370
$7,224,982,793
$967,912,832
$10,952,965,951
$35,028,166,661
$1,488,015,662
$370,784,186
$30,680,986
$9,360,962,173
$6,429,611,356
$2,239,178,462
$6,035,255,152
$365,736,769
$22,867,216

$472,088,688,442

$638,046,574
$661,165,367
$443,310,403
$3,982,050,173
$441,730,753
$9,326,583,498
$3,561,287,069
$253,068,670
$4,569,679,351
$1,394,179,324
$787,605,009
$5,036,328,033
$186,255,603
$382,522,914
$1,699,931,900
$294,532,274
$2,713,420,736
$7,242,276,649
$455,311,960
$192,273,768
$14,656,825
$2,421,387,910
$1,785,687,086
$767,073,824
$1,754,893,016
$119,923,106
11,454,474

$110,237,776,539

400,690
484,533
260,163
2,648,035
282,624
6,864,656
2,430,770
156,446
3,385,312
1,032,533
571,122
4,489,209
427,480
331,204
1,221,753
181,549
2,047,642
5,019,209
262,391
99,082
15,349
1,762,591
951,140
657,276
1,115,413
71,337
15,079

76,167,440

75,145
87,190
45,749
425,616
57,072
973,987
438,253
31,091
637,341
195,815
115,738
786,551
60,583
57,021
205,784
35,445
374,127
899,285
57,221
18,055
1,858
315,547
196,198
116,826
224,205
14,980
2,157

13,604,557

5.3
5.6
5.7
6.2

5.5

5.3
5.3
4.9
5.7
7.1
5.8
5.9
5.1
5.5
5.6
4.6
5.5
8.3
5.6
4.8
5.6

4.8

5.6



	DRG08

