CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES 100% MEDPAR INPATIENT HOSPITAL FISCAL YEAR 2008 SHORT STAY INPATIENT BY STATE

STATE	TOTAL CHARGES	COVERED CHARGES	MEDICARE REIMBURSEMT	TOTAL DAYS	NUM OF DISCHRG	AVG TOT DAYS
ALABAMA	\$9,091,754,971	\$8,910,945,454	\$1,941,124,810	1,545,180	288,679	5.4
ALASKA	\$504,954,800	\$500,970,929	\$167,914,786	68,913	12,356	5.6
ARIZONA	\$9,237,261,058	\$9,175,373,706	\$1,648,638,268	1,128,336	229,446	4.9
ARKANSAS	\$4,067,834,578	\$4,044,817,535	\$1,184,104,023	876,554	159,781	5.5
CALIFORNIA	\$62,008,015,829	\$61,316,896,288	\$10,024,548,495	5,813,225	1,047,975	5.5
COLORADO	\$5,208,386,386	\$5,180,929,712	\$1,019,874,443	644,795	131,139	4.9
CONNECTICUT	\$5,276,796,898	\$5,215,136,024	\$1,746,025,581	1,022,235	174,529	5.9
DELAWARE	\$1,093,180,956	\$1,088,924,189	\$424,870,039	264,378	43,327	6.1
DIST OF CO	\$1,709,002,467	\$1,683,325,009	\$499,126,984	268,517	38,106	7
FLORIDA	\$42,093,801,253	\$41,768,003,402	\$7,049,280,503	5,524,277	989,404	5.6
GEORGIA	\$10,795,184,684	\$10,669,133,970	\$2,883,118,638	1,975,826	351,259	5.6
HAWAII	\$954,461,509	\$936,191,889	\$290,566,591	202,224	28,902	7
IDAHO	\$880,271,998	\$877,391,242	\$275,707,316	174,742	38,027	4.6
ILLINOIS	\$20,797,228,389	\$20,597,876,594	\$5,209,918,747	3,319,878	622,582	5.3
INDIANA	\$8,322,161,276	\$8,271,111,880	\$2,468,131,070	1,667,642	307,362	5.4
IOWA	\$3,262,223,250	\$3,239,945,625	\$966,715,201	667,607	129,568	5.2
KANSAS	\$3,833,160,288	\$3,816,714,272	\$922,468,303	633,540	122,113	5.2
KENTUCKY	\$6,392,693,120	\$6,347,322,476	\$1,919,051,814	1,371,978	250,132	5.5
LOUISIANA	\$6,960,031,790	\$6,845,157,343	\$1,625,476,536	1,288,739	227,869	5.7
MAINE	\$1,372,263,146	\$1,364,140,161	\$532,054,141	338,912	62,431	5.4
MARYLAND	\$3,758,331,787	\$3,713,816,871	\$3,128,374,209	1,423,222	279,230	5.1
MASS	\$8,163,758,371	\$8,074,985,500	\$2,964,830,636	1,853,377	339,953	5.5
MICHIGAN	\$14,002,782,468	\$13,879,372,523	\$4,393,414,512	2,923,283	530,827	5.5
MINNESOTA	\$6,164,769,235	\$6,124,021,271	\$1,708,917,697	1,006,994	207,037	4.9
MISSISSIPPI	\$4,638,509,028	\$4,609,122,019	\$1,250,553,133	970,629	170,294	5.7
MISSOURI	\$10,411,244,249	\$10,207,754,851	\$2,585,137,955	1,840,160	337,916	5.4
MONTANA	\$762,522,543	\$760,749,105	\$271,195,839	167,689	35,473	4.7

NEBRASKA	\$2,495,717,764	\$2,482,462,099	\$638,046,574	400,690	75,145	5.3
NEVADA	\$4,667,702,879	\$4,544,522,753	\$661,165,367	484,533	87,190	5.6
NEW HAMP	\$1,301,629,859	\$1,289,744,473	\$443,310,403	260,163	45,749	5.7
NEW JERSEY	\$26,339,356,052	\$26,044,689,986	\$3,982,050,173	2,648,035	425,616	6.2
NEW MEXICO	\$1,565,932,654	\$1,557,184,461	\$441,730,753	282,624	57,072	5
NEW YORK	\$33,978,645,211	\$33,251,523,249	\$9,326,583,498	6,864,656	973,987	7
NORTH CAROLINA	\$10,892,363,560	\$10,592,519,607	\$3,561,287,069	2,430,770	438,253	5.5
NORTH DAKOTA	\$644,381,638	\$641,770,808	\$253,068,670	156,446	31,091	5
OHIO	\$18,271,246,667	\$18,074,808,859	\$4,569,679,351	3,385,312	637,341	5.3
OKLAHOMA	\$5,473,101,878	\$5,440,127,684	\$1,394,179,324	1,032,533	195,815	5.3
OREGON	\$3,170,782,439	\$3,152,271,155	\$787,605,009	571,122	115,738	4.9
PENNSYLVANIA	\$33,963,873,507	\$33,231,182,147	\$5,036,328,033	4,489,209	786,551	5.7
PUERTO RICO	\$515,519,531	\$501,325,752	\$186,255,603	427,480	60,583	7.1
RHODE ISLAND	\$1,645,028,236	\$1,547,305,370	\$382,522,914	331,204	57,021	5.8
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$7,419,823,381	\$7,224,982,793	\$1,699,931,900	1,221,753	205,784	5.9
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$969,763,454	\$967,912,832	\$294,532,274	181,549	35,445	5.1
TENNESSEE	\$11,065,103,753	\$10,952,965,951	\$2,713,420,736	2,047,642	374,127	5.5
TEXAS	\$35,691,864,705	\$35,028,166,661	\$7,242,276,649	5,019,209	899,285	5.6
UTAH	\$1,496,007,436	\$1,488,015,662	\$455,311,960	262,391	57,221	4.6
VERMONT	\$372,464,778	\$370,784,186	\$192,273,768	99,082	18,055	5.5
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$31,530,939	\$30,680,986	\$14,656,825	15,349	1,858	8.3
VIRGINIA	\$9,431,271,236	\$9,360,962,173	\$2,421,387,910	1,762,591	315,547	5.6
WASHINGTON	\$6,464,115,778	\$6,429,611,356	\$1,785,687,086	951,140	196,198	4.8
WEST VIRGINIA	\$2,255,204,508	\$2,239,178,462	\$767,073,824	657,276	116,826	5.6
WISCONSIN	\$6,072,737,340	\$6,035,255,152	\$1,754,893,016	1,115,413	224,205	5
WYOMING	\$366,596,174	\$365,736,769	\$119,923,106	71,337	14,980	4.8
UNKNOWN	\$23,163,354	\$22,867,216	11,454,474	15,079	2,157	7
TOTAL LINE	478,347,515,038	\$472,088,688,442	\$110,237,776,539	76,167,440	13,604,557	5.6